

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

UATE: 10/18/72	
FULL NAME Robert James Schumann SS # (No initials if you can possibly get full name)	
ADDRESS Star Road	
CITY Clarksburg STATE New Jersey ZIP COD	E_08510
AGE 28 (D.O.B. 7/22/44 (This is important and should be exact)	
APPROXIMATE AGE(To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)
RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY American	
OCCUPATION Unemployed	
EDUCATION_Unknown	P. D. Williams - D. W. Williams - Lipschip (1994)
WEIGHT 200 COLOR Caucasion HEIGHT 5'1	0"
COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Blue	
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Working in Boys Organizations	
MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN (Number, ages, and names, if p	oossible)
WIFE'S NAME	
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:	
JNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE TO S.M. 3/1/72 7/2	E RESIGNED /24/72
PECIAL RECOGNITION_	
cecommended for confidential file for following reasons: On 7/24/72 his mother formerly complained to the Military Police regarding Schumating immoral acts with the youngster. Schumann, Scoutmaster of Troop 18, on 7/23/72 had taken a Patrol for an overnight stay at a cabin on Brindle Lake which is a part of U. Post - Fort Dix. While in the cabin that evening with 7 to 8 Boy Scout Schumann had the boys strip naked as he himself did. He then bugged to fondled their genitals while he masturbaited (Douglas L. Barber)	of Scouts S. Army

All of the Boy Scouts involved were interviewed by the Law Enforcement officials at Fort Dix. All of the boys implicated Schumann as having performed unnatural sexual acts with them on more than one occasion.

Because this happened on Federal property the FBI at Trenton, N. J. was called in. Special Agent Chelis Patterson investigated. Schumann received disbarment orders from Ft. Dix which prevents him from entering any military installation.

On 10/10/72 Schumann appeared before U.S. Magistrate, John W. Devine and pleaded guilty to the charges.

Schumann had been listed in the B.S.A. Confidential Files - see information attached. On 3/12/71 he was removed from the confidential list.

October 31, 1972

Nir. Douglas I. Barber Scout Erecutive Burlington County Council, No. 6 ...

percent and Confidential

not 1, by Coldstone

pokent Schumane

tonic lobe arts.

Dene Tie Barber:

Thank you for the confidential record shoots concerning the above wented the realisted information. This is exactly the type of material veroquire for our Confidential File and we appreciate the refferts in setting them for us

In addition to these confidential record sheets, a copy of police or court records and new spaper clippings will be beloful. A written detailed letter from serverine directly involved with these room, touch be be support our action of classing there in our file. This is attail in most in particular, future reference purposes, should they aftempt to register from another council.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor Registration and Membership

VS



Burlington County Council • Boy Scouts of America

Phone 871-1050 • 34 PINAFORE LANE • WILLINGBORO, NEW JERSEY • 08016

October 20, 1972

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, N.J. 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst:

Enclosed are confidential report forms on John Goldstraw, Robert Schumann, and Louis Schwartz. You may recall, I called you on the telephone regarding these men and their activities in July of this year and earlier this month.

All of these men were immediatly removed from all Scouting activities as soon as we learned of their actions.

It is our hope that the comprehensive and specific information presented herewith will be sufficient to bar these men from ever again registering or participating in the Boy Scouts of America.

Sincerely,

Recogned Sufficien

Douglas L. Barber Scout Executive

DLB/fns

Camp Lenape • MEDFORD, NEW JERSEY

Member Agency: BUPLINGTON COUNTY UNITED FUND . MOCRESTOWN COMMUNITY FUND

INTRAGEGANIZATEON COMMUNICATION

March 12, 1971

Mr. Karl H. Lerz Scout Executive Burlington County Council, No. 690

Personal and Confidential Re: Robert J. Schumann

Dear Mr. Lerz:

Thank you very much for your letter of March 10 concerning Robert James Schumann. We appreciate your taking the time to go into this matter so extensively.

On the basis of your letter, we have cancelled this case from our Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Earl L. Krall, Director

Registration and Subscription

ek

March 10, 1971

Personal and Confidential

Mr. Earl L. Krall, Director Registration and Subscription Boy Scouts of America North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Earl:

Relative to yours of Vebruary 23, 1971, I mat with Robert J. Schumana on February 25th. The meeting was rather extensive and covered his problems in California. I feel that Mr. Schumanu suffered from a lack of good judgement and this, coupled to his immaturity, created most of the problem that existed.

I personally cannot find any cause to keep Mr. Schumann from participating in Scouting as a volunteer and recommend that his name be removed from the confidential file.

It is my intent to refer Hr. Schummen to a troop that has a quality Scoutmester who can help guide him in his own development toward manhood. This is not a precautionary measure. It is merely the application of a philosophy that I have; Scouting can help adults, too,

Your advice will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

Karl H. Lawn Secut Executive

KHL/ews

The Maria de Maria de la proposició de l

NTRAORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

February 23, 1971

Mr. Karl H. Lerz Scout Executive Burlington County Council, No. 690

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: Robert J. Schumann

Dear Mr. Lerz:

This is a follow up of a telephone call which I received today from Robert Schumann.

When Mr. Schumann called me he was quite concerned that he had been falsely accused of misdeeds in California. His claim on the phone was that he had never been able to get an answer from the District Executive in which Troop 104 is located.

Before I had an opportunity to check our confidential file, he called back and indicated that he had already talked to you and I should not search any further.

In looking at the file which we have, I find some information which you should know about. I apologize for not having sent you this information earlier.

After receiving the original information from Henry Finkel concerning Schumann's arrest in Whittier, California, I wrote to the Scout Executive of the Los Angeles Area Council. I attach a photocopy of his reply. This letter would tend to substantiate Schumann's claim that he was falsely accused.

I thought you should have this additional information so that you would know how best to deal with Schumann.

Sincerg1

Earl L/ Krall, Director

Registration and Subscription

mh Attc.

INTRA-ORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

Copy

Light 15, 1970

Mr. Marl H. Merz Scout Executive Curlington county Council, To. 690

FERGULA IN SUFFIDE TIAL

APPENDANCE Henry C. Cinkel, District Scout Secutive

errar. err:

Then 100 for your letter of July 31 concerning mobert J. churann, mediatent on the ter of troop 104. We have placed this information in our file on have aben steps to give his name deleted from the proop realer.

Tour letter indicates there are an arrest is 1903 in shittier, California. I will write to the Scout speciative in California and try to obtain information as to whether or not ir. Schumann was ever convicted of the charges.

In the meantime, will you please provide us with as much information as possible on the confidential record sheet. This will help us to identify the man, should be over attempt to register.

Sincerely,

Earl L. Arall, Director Registration and Fulfillment Service

ek Enc. Record Sheet

P.S. "California has reported they find no record of an arrest for a man of this name!



.ea Brus as K. New Jossey 08: 93.-101, 249 50-6

INTRA-ORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

August 10, 1970

Mr. Karl H. Lerz
Scout Executive
Burlington County Council, No. 690 PERSON

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: Robert J. Schumann

ATTENTION: Henry C. Finkel, District Scout Executive

Dear Mr. Lerz:

Thank you for your letter of July 31 concerning Robert J. Schumann, Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 104. We have placed this information in our file and have taken steps to have his name deleted from the Troop roster.

Your letter indicates there was an arrest in 1963 in Whittier, California. We will write to the Scout Executive in California and try to obtain information as to whether or not Mr. Schumann was ever convicted of the charges.

In the meantime, will you please provide us with as much information as possible on the confidential record sheet. This will help us to identify the man, should be ever attempt to register.

Sincerely,

Earl L. Krall, Director

Registration and Fulfillment Service

ek

Enc. Record Sheet

Defendant(s)

Petition and Order for Scaling of Record under P. C. 1203.45

PETITION

I, the undersigned, say: I am a defendant in the above-entitled case: I was, at the time of the commission of the misdemeanor offense charged therein, a minor under the age of 21 year:

I have received the relief provided by Section 1203.4 or Section 1203.4a of the Penal Code.

I have not been convicted of any criminal offense, excluding misdemeanor traffic violations, other than that charged in the above entitled case.

ther request that, in the above-entitled case, the record of conviction, and all other official records penaining thereto, including records of arrest resulting in or relating to said proceedings, be ordered sealed pursuant to the provisions of Section 1203.45 of the Penal Code.

Tebruary 28, 1989 at Olorknoury, h. J. (p. 10) Executed on ...

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Mis cribed is sworn to believe ac this 24th day of Pebruary 1969.

Millims E. Mo. com tionary tuelle et l. J. 272 1771

ORDER

It appearing to the court from the records on file in this case and from the foregoing petition that defendant herein is eligible for the relief provided in Section 1203.45 of the Penal Code, it is hereby ordered that in the above-entitled action, all official records pertaining thereto, including records of arrest resulting in or related to said proceeding, be related pursuant to the provisions of section 1203.45 of the Penal Code.

Dated ___March 6, 1969

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

I. the undersigned Clerk of the above-named Municipal Court, County of Los Angeles, State of California. do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the original now on file and entered in the docket of said court in the above entitled action. . Clerk

July 31, 1970

Registration Service Soy Scouts of America North Brunswick, H.J. 01702

GEARLOWER !

The following information on a sacuter ragistered by me in late June or early July, 1970 has some to our attention.

ur. Robert J. Schemann, 96 Star Rt., Clarksburg, H.J., aga 26, was arrasted on February 26, 1963 in Whittler, California on morals changes involving a minor. Ur. Schemann was 19 at the time of the reported arrest. He was to be registered with Tapep 104, McGaine Air Force Base.

This information has erre to me tenough a contact within the Civil hir Patrol gamp at Herbita, who obtained it through the New Jansey State Police fingerprint check of all personal newly registered with the C.A.P.

we would your invasilgation and disposition.

Very truly yours,

Henry C. Finkel District Scout Executive

riFC/me.

	لمنع وسينط والمستعددة
	EXAMERIC NO. DISTRICT NO
The second secon	disposit 30.
DV. DV.	30.000
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO:	
1. Registers for the first time, regardless of (Ne#) position. 1. His been separated and is reregistering. (Sep. Re.)	Expiration date
3. Is now registered in this council, separating from current position and transferring to (Transfer)	BOYS' LIFE Check box for subscription to Boys' Life nugazine. Half-price membership rate to registered Scouters is \$2 a year.
Notice for position individual is leaving 4. Is now registered in another council. (Transfer)	or 17 cents a month. See reverse side
Name Babort Junes Schumparti	Here phone 259 - 7115
Street or R.F.D. address STOR R.T.	A
Street or R.F.D. address SITARY State City Clacks burg	irst Aid merit Endre Courselar
To serve is Core large code for UNIT position Tw	Ald then to SA.
Mal - Ane 2 (U.S. cilizen: Yes Wa OR Beciary	tion of Intention Yes No OR visiting most bere tex
in the old fellele III / Totas fan	
Too 12 Local No. 100 Unit location	McGine AFR Nel (State)
D I him bistric	d same
	Gire position SA Troop 104 M GILL CE
Have you been registered in Scouling in any adult capacity?	Gire position Jan 1997
Give dates, duration, location	Surfaction Trongs Javan No.)
Do you have an unexpired registration card?	(Una No.)
I hereby make application for registration with the Boy Scouts of and its declaration of religious principle as stated on the reverse side of the and its declaration of religious principle as stated on the reverse side of the guided by the Charter and Bylaws and other regulations of the Boy Scout of the I transmit herewith \$2 registration fee for 1 year (or a pro rata Magazine for the period of my membership. For a subscription to Boyr	America and subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law, his application. I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be attached to the local council. (fee). a portion, of which is to cover subscription to Scouting Life I will add \$2 (or a pro rata amount) as indicated above.
Magazine for the period of the	DATE
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	TITLADVANCEMENT CHAIRMA
	TITI MUVAIVOLIVI.
APPROVED BY (See "Approval" on other side)	III III
	Check Adult Registration Fee Fault
APPROVED BY (See "Approval" on other side)	Check Adult Registration Fee Paul
	Check Adult Registration Fee Pauls

8/6 /70

Robert J. Schumann

Star Rt

Clarksburg, N.J.

Mr. H. Finkle

Burlington Council

Boy Scouts of America 34 Pinafore La. Willingsboro, N.J.

Dear Mr. Finkle;

In regards to my removal as assistant scoutmaster of Troop 104 McGuire Air Force Base, please find enclosed copies of papers from Calbforniaw which state that I am not guilty. It is my hope these papers will aid you in your investigation of this matter. May I also further state in this matterI was never actually guilty and that If you should request character references, I shall be happy to provide same. The enclosed papers have been checked out byb the security police on McGuirea and found to be in order. The people in security police who checked them out are Sgt Tatro and Capt. Tonner the cheif of security police.

It is my hope to have this unfortunate situation cleared up as soon as possible.

I remain

Robert J. Schumann

RECEIVED

AUG 1 0 1970

The People of the State of California	Plaintift	Cane No N.33713
FOURT CONTAIN		PICTITION AND ORDER UNDER P.C. 1203. For P.C. 123 June 1.
<u> </u>	efendant (s)	
	PETTHON	
I, the undersigned, say: that Lam atte	omey 'probation office	the defendant in the above-entitled cort for
criminal action, who was convicted of	the misdemensor of	fense of violation of Section 647a.1
$ \sigma f = \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{h_{B_{1}}}{h_{B_{1}}} \frac{f(f)}{f(f)} \frac{h_{B_{1}}}{h_{B_{1}}} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	2-25-63 date	
Capplicable items checked)		• :
. Probationary of the above-name	ed court; that the de-	ms and conditions set forth in the docket lendant has bation for the entire period thereof:
	harged from probatic	on prior to the termination of the period
Sentence sentence of the co	ment of judgment; th ourt; that defendant of commission of an	nore than one year has clapsed since the sat defendant has complied with the is not serving a sentence for any offense, and has since said promunication of the and contoured to and obeyed the
Wherefore petitioner hereby requests the that the verdier or finding of guilt be secount dismiss this action pursuant to Sc	Taside and that a r	lea of not guilty be entered and that the
Executed on Strong Page 15 date		
I declare under penalty of perjury that d	he foregoing is true	and correct,
Business Backers and Lorentz to the USER of Court of Backers by A.P. S.		
THITE Common to the service of the common to the service of the se	; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Petitioner
	ORDER	
It appearing to the court from the records the defendant herein is eligible for the r It is hereby ordered that the plea, verdie aside and vacated and a plea of nor guil dismissed.	eliel requested. A. or finding of mile	t in the abayeamtichal action by any
Dated March 6, 1969		Midge Cally
Distribution Prepare Original and evopress original and evopress original and evolution to table temps to pro-	ginal to file: I copy to a diation offices, it mades	ofendant: 2 copies to arresting agency who will P.C. 1203.3.
PETTION AND ORI	PER UNIVER P.C. I	203.4 or P.C. 1203, in